

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Kennedy

- 1 Amend the Health and Insurance Committee Report, dated May 5, 2021,
2 page 3, after line 3 insert:
- 3 "Page 10 of the printed bill, line 9, strike "THAT" and substitute "A".
- 4 Page 3 of the committee report, strike lines 6 through 8 and substitute
5 "PRESCRIBED TO TREAT EPILEPSY, A SEIZURE OR SEIZURE DISORDER, A
6 SUSPECTED SEIZURE DISORDER, SPASTICITY, ALCOHOL WITHDRAWAL, OR
7 A NEUROLOGICAL CONDITION, INCLUDING A POSTTRAUMATIC BRAIN
8 INJURY OR CATATONIA. THE RULES MUST ALLOW FOR APPROPRIATE
9 TAPERING OFF OF BENZODIAZEPINES AND MUST NOT REQUIRE OR
10 ENCOURAGE ABRUPT DISCONTINUATION OR WITHDRAWAL OF
11 BENZODIAZEPINES.".
- 12 Page 3 of the committee report, after line 32 insert:
- 13 "Page 13, line 22, after "TREAT" insert "EPILEPSY," and after "DISORDER,"
14 insert "A SUSPECTED SEIZURE DISORDER, SPASTICITY,".
- 15 Page 13, line 23, strike "EMERGENCY EVENT" and substitute
16 "CONDITION,".
- 17 Page 13, line 24, strike "INJURY." and substitute "INJURY OR
18 CATATONIA.".

** ** ** ** **